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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
ORDER

WHEREAS, the Supreme Court of Kansas desires to recognize service to the Court and

the State of Kansas by its employees in a suitable manner; and

WHEREAS, a service award program for State employees has been established pursuant
to K.S.A. §75-37, 106(b); '

NOW, THEREFORE, service award emblems of suitable design are hereby awa;rdgi to

eligible employees of the Judicial Branch as follows:

Name Award

1* Judicial District

Larry L. Thibault 40
Kathryn L. Armstrong 20
Steven J. Crossland _ 20
Julie A. Clemens ' 10
Beatrice E. Meyer 10
Holly A. Sechler-Sutley 10
2™ Judicial District

Susan A. Clasen 20
Kelly S. Roberts 20

Presha A. Emmert 10

3 Judicial District

Nancy J. Escalante 30
Kathleen M. McCue 30
Lana G. Morris 20
Donald E. Troth 20
Karen A. Wilson 20
Laura A. Anguiano ' 10
Michael A. Hanna _ 10

Amy D. Hernandez 10




Name

3™ Judicial District (Continued)

Lynn Keezer

Linda R. Lehman
Lynda M. Monroe
Rodney W. Simecka
Kay F. Southard
Olga M. Strever
Ted L. VanDonge

4" Judicial District

Nancy C. Wedman
Carla J. Skiles

5% Judicial District

Roberta C. Brammer
Ruth A. Wheeler

Terri L. Hensley
Theresa M. McFarland

6" Judicial District

Patrick R. Jackson
Linda L. Watson

7% Judicial District

Tammara J. Hogsett
Deborah A. Rowland
Elena R. Stephens
Karen K. Curl
Michael J. Steele

8" Judicial District

Cynthia R. Ball
Kathryn L, Christensen

o™ Judicial District

I.Deena G. Jones
Kathy J. Hardman

Award

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

20
10

30
20
10
10

20
10

30
20
20
10
10

10
10

20
10




Name

10™ Judicial District

Gary B. Kretchmer
Sandra L. McCurdy
Cynthia J. Bricker
Elizabeth D. Easley
Debora A. Randolph
Shawna K. Simmons
Laura B. Vogelbacher
James T. Whitworth

11% Judicial District

Tammie L. Carlson-Oas
Shirley A. Carpino
Lori Davis
Polly S. Bruce
Terra H. Bussen

‘Debra L. Frasco -
Jeffrey C. Glines
Margaret A. Lloyd
Sabrina S. Overfield

12% Judicial District

Joann M. Hachmeister

13" Judicial District

Tami R. Evenson
Michelle D. Martin
Sandra K. Nakaten

15" Judicial District

Marilyn F. Bailey
Debra J. David
Mary V. Rath

16" Judicial District

DaLanna K. Nichols
Angela M. Cordes
Patricia J. Hayse

Award

30
30
20
20
20
10
10
10

20
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10

30
20
- 20

20
10
10



Name

17" Judicial District
Michelle A. LeiVan

18" Judicial District

Douglas R. Irvin
Debra A. Overstake
Marta K. Pearson
Daryl H. Dienstbach
Candis L. Robertson
Teresa A. Rose
Linda Stover-Stoffregen
Cindy A. Tozier
Randy S. Tumner
Michael L. Tyson
Gayletha R. Evans
Tracy J. Hays

Linda D. Herman
Tanisha D. Jackson
Ann M. Powell

Kim D. Sells
Shalyn J. Taylor
Sharon M. Williams

19" Judicial District.

Joyce L. Fellers
Deborah Ann Cleveland
Kris A. Hollis

20" Judicial District

Sabrina A. Chism
John M. Isern
Kurt A. Kennedy
Amy M. Kubick

21% Judicial District

Cynthia D. Fraser

Award

20

30
30
30
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

20
10
10

30
30
20
10

10




Name

22" Judicial District

Kenneth R. Blevins

23 Judicial District

Philip W. Fielder
Kimberly J. Dawson
Michael J, Smith
Amy L. Tetlow

24" Judicial District
Linda K. Burkhart

26" Judicial District

- Karensa L. Meek

27" Judicial District

Jean E. Ediger
Valerie J. Darnell
Kathleen Hedrich

28" Judicial District

Todd M. Heitschmidt
Teresa M. Lueth
Christine M. Ritter
Sara L. Thompson
Kevin J. Emerson

29" Judicial District

William J. Burns, Jr.
Barbara L. Sledd
Mark E. Brull
Linda K. Moore
Tina R. St. John
Melva L. Stine

Lori A. Sturm
Connie L. Banks

Carol A. Baska-Moroney

Award

20

30
10
10
10

20

10

20
10
10

20
20
20
20
10

30
30
20
20
20
20
20
10
10




Name Award

29" Judicial District (Continued)

LaRonda M. Boyd 10
Carrie R, Dailing 10
Gina A. DeFord 10
Robbie M. Doerste 10 -
Vicki R. Ford 10
Michael J. Hudson . 10
Amanda Michelle Lowe 10
Juvenal Albert Narvaez 10
Sharon K. Overcash ' : 10
Shervin Rasnavad , 10
30" Judicial District

Tamara P. Morse | 30
Johnna K. Roberts , .30
Kathy A. Harvey 20

31% Judicial District

Judy M. Froehlich _ 30
Connie S. Stegman 20
Kevin A. McGuffin 10

Supreme Court -

Mary D. Prewitt ' 20
Charisse M. Powell 10
Michelle M. Watson ' 10
Court of Appeals

Lacey L. Phillips 10
Judicial Administration |

Chris A. Mechler 20
Frayna G. Serinopskie 20
Virginia D. Taylor 20
Lisa A. Wilson 20
Steve D. Berndsen 7 10
Drue E. Campbell : 10
Cynthia S. Lowe 10

Dawn M. Spencer 10




Name ' Awai‘d

Law Library
Claire E. King | 50
BY ORDER OF THE COURT this JES day of M;m_{,_ 2009.

OE. Davis -
Chief Justice




